

OIR: 2425/1170 7 November 2024 Tēnā koe Request for Information under the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 (the Act) (the LGOIMA) Thank you for your email on **24 October 2024** requesting the following information: **Number of Corridor Access Requests (CARs)** How many Utility-Operator-submitted CARs were submitted for the period 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024? 978 • What percentage of these were submitted as Global CARs under the provisions of the National Code of Practice (s4.3.1.3)? 40 Please estimate how many individual site CARs would have had to have been submitted instead of these Global CARs 400 Have you received any CARs for multiple streets? Yes/ No Yes Please estimate how many individual CARs would have been required if they were submitted for each individual street Unknown

Please note that any information provided in response to your request may be published on the Council website, with your personal details removed.

## **Number of Works Completion Notices (WCNs)**

 How many of these WCN's were related to Utility-Operator-submitted CARs for the period 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024?

462

## **Number of non-Conformance Notices**

• How many non-Conformance notices were issued for the period 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024?

2

• How many Utility-Operator-submitted CAR inspections required remedial actions?

23

## Liaison Meetings

 How many liaison meetings did you facilitate for the period 1 July 2023 -30 June 2024, in accord with the provisions of the National Code of Practice (s2.7.2)?

2

What is the total centre-line km length of your transport corridor?

445km

## **Utility Operator Questions**

What utility type are you responding for? electricity, gas, telecoms, 3
waters (if more than one, please report separately)

Communications

Electricity

Gas

SW

Sewer

Water

 How many Utility Strikes did you record against your own <u>underground</u> assets within transport corridors for the period 1 July 2023 - 30 June 2024?

NIL

In how many of these incidents had plans been requested?

Plans are always requested via Before U Dig.

How long is your distribution network within transport corridors (total km)?

Estimate is 3,255 km

You have the right to request the Ombudsman to review this decision. Complaints can be sent by email to <a href="mailto:info@ombudsman.parliament.nz">info@ombudsman.parliament.nz</a>, or by post to The Ombudsman, PO Box 10152, Wellington 6143.

Ngā mihi,

**Sean Mallon** 

Spelle

Group Manager Infrastructure and Asset Management Kaiwhakahaere Rōpū Anga me te Whakahaere Rawa